

Joanna Booth

Reply to xxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx Our ref 10962167 Date 16 November 2020

Dear Ms Booth

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Bristol City Council.

Please find attached the requested documents in accordance with your request:

- 1. Emails regarding the meeting about the Colston Statue Plaque on 15 March 2019
- 2. Email attachments:
 - o Email chain from 27 January 2018
 - Heritage and design statement on Colston Statue October 2018
 - Paper 'Adding Context to Colston' October 2018
- 3. Meeting briefing

The attendees at the meeting were the Mayor, three council officers (from the Mayor's Office, the City Design team and the Culture team) and one external guest.

Please note that following a search we have not found any notes associated with this meeting.

Please also note that various names and contact details have been redacted as we are of the view that s.40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is engaged and they are therefore being withheld as personal data. We take the view that officers who are third tier and above are of sufficient level of seniority that the reasonable expectation would be that their names would be disclosed but that below that level the opposite would be true unless there are compelling reasons for disclosure.

Please quote the reference number 10962167 in any future communications.



If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely Bristol City Council

